HOUSE COMMEMORATION NO. 1024

Introduced by: Representatives Werner and Gibson and Senator White

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Commending and honoring Ben Halbkat, of Huron, South Dakota, for receiving the rank of the Eagle Scout in the Boys Scouts of America.

WHEREAS, Ben Halbkat is a member of Boy Scout Troop 151, Huron, South Dakota, and the Order of the Arrow in the Boy Scouts of America; and

WHEREAS, Ben Halbkat completed the Cubby Storage Unit for the Huron Salvation Army Tigers Den as his Eagle Scout service project; and

WHEREAS, Ben Halbkat officially received scouting's highest rank of Eagle Scout from the Eagle Board of Review on January 7, 2014, and will participate in his Court of Honor Ceremony on April 27, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Ben Halbkat joins his father John Halbkat (1980) and uncles Mark Halbkat (1983) and Matt Halbkat (1989) as fellow Eagle Scouts in the Boys Scouts of America:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Eighty-Ninth Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that Ben Halbkat be commended and honored for his dedication and commitment in achieving the highest rank of Eagle Scout in the Boys Scouts of America.

